Thanksgiving Week: Thursday’s pickup for garbage, recycling and yard trash will be on Wednesday. There will be no other changes for the week.

CAUTION: The City of Titusville has received several complaints from citizens in reference to receiving fraudulent telephone calls from subjects claiming to be with the utility department. If you receive a telephone call of this nature and are unsure about the origin of the call, please immediately hang up and contact your local law enforcement agency for further assistance.
 
ABOUT TITUSVILLE TRANSLATE SITEMAP CONTACT US GIS MAPS
Home
The City of Titusville, Florida / Water Resources / News

RESCISSION of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Issued: Wednesday, November 10, 2010

RESCISSION of Precautionary Boil Water Notice 

The Precautionary Boil Water Notice issued on Monday, November 8th, 2010, for Titusville water customers located in the area north of State Road 50 (Cheney Highway) has been rescinded.

Bacteriological surveys show that the City of Titusville drinking water serving this area is safe to drink.  We apologize for any inconvenience you may have experienced; and we appreciate your cooperation during this period. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact the Water Resources Department at 383-5650. After 4 p.m., please contact the Water Production Division at 383-5657.





P. O. Box 2806, (32781-2806) - 555 S. Washington Avenue - Titusville, FL 32796 - Phone: (321) 567-3775 - Fax: (321) 383-5704 - Site by Project A